

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).229/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2009 in MFA No.
8692/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

DIVISIONAL MANAGER, BMTC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PURUSHOTAM

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Garg, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Till further orders, the operation of the impugned
judgment of the High Court shall remain stayed subject to
deposit of 50% of the amount of compensation as ordered by
the High Court before the Motor Accident Claims Tribunal.

The respondent will be at liberty to withdraw the
deposited amount.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master