

LISTING ON 23.09.2015

COURT NO.

ITEM NO.

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9950 of 2011

Divisional Manager, BMTc

.....APPELLANT

VERSUS

Purushotam

.....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave against the judgment and order dated 17.09.2009 of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in MFA No. 8692/04(MV).

There is sole respondent in the matter. Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Advocate is represented to the sole respondent. Service is complete.

The appeal is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 17th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Advocate
114, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, Advocate
Ch. No. 113, R.K. Jain Block, Supreme Court

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR